ADVERTISEMENT FOR BIDS Sylvester Road Culvert Replacement Town of Holland

Notice is hereby given that sealed bids will be received by the Town of Holland until 6:00 p.m., Wednesday, May 31, 2023, at which time they will be publicly opened and read aloud, for the furnishing of all labor and material for the construction of the following items in the approximate quantities indicated:

Project description: Sylvester Road Culvert Replacement. Remove existing stone masonry box culvert and replace with 36-inch corrugated metal culvert pipe.

Major items

235 SY Turf Establishment

85 TON Crushed Aggregate Base Course 1 1/4-Inch

35 TON Asphaltic Surface

48 LF Culvert Pipe CMP 36-Inch

Bids shall be on the form provided for that purpose and according to the Bidding Requirements prepared and dated 3/23/23. The Bidding Documents may be seen at the Holland Town Hall at W7937 County Road MH, Holmen, or viewed on the Town web page at: www.townofhollandwi.gov under "Project Bid" page. Paper copies are available with a \$30 payment.

Bids shall be directed to the Town Clerk securely sealed and endorsed upon the outside wrapper, "BID FOR SYLVESTER ROAD CULVERT."

Bidders Proof of Responsibility must be submitted to the Town of Holland in accordance with the Instructions to Bidders. The guarantee period for the completed project is 3 years.

The Town of Holland reserves the right to reject any and all bids, to waive irregularities and informalities therein and to award the contract in the best interests of the Town of Holland.

Marilyn J. Pedretti, Town Clerk Town of Holland W7937 County Road MH Holmen, WI 54636 608-526-3354